
MATURITY OPEN SCORE FOR THE FINAL 215

1 368 DUN IT ON THE QT 1 KRONSTEINER RUDI JUNGFER KATJA 73 73,5 73 72 72,5 218,5
2 293 RS CRAGGAN MORE 1 BRUNELLI NICOLA RISSO CLAUDIO 72 72 73 73,5 73 218
2 274 SNAPTONITE 1 ZWEIFEL KELLY IMPRESA AGRICOLA CUOGHI 72 73 73 72,5 72,5 218
2 187 WIMPYS SURPRISE CHEX 1 MASSIGNAN STEFANO ARCESE QH USA 72 72,5 73 72,5 73 218
2 186 YELLOW JERSEY 1 MASSIGNAN STEFANO ARCESE QH USA 73,5 72,5 73 72,5 72,5 218
2 141 DUN IT WIZ JERRY 1 ORLANDINI PAOLO LUGA QH 72 73 73 72,5 72,5 218
2 269 RS RAMSES OLENA 1 DALLA POZZA CRISTIAN BEVILACQUA FABRIZIO 72,5 72,5 72,5 73 74 218
2 367 AB LADY TOPSAILENA 1 KRONSTEINER RUDI FRANCHINI MARCO 73 72,5 72,5 73 72,5 218
9 440 AGAIN BOSS 1 PREVOSTI GIUSEPPE TROLETTI GIANFRANCO 72 72,5 72,5 72,5 73 217,5
9 321 BA RECKLESS CHICK 1 FONCK BERNARD NIETVELT-VAN TENDELOO NICKY 72,5 73,5 72,5 72 72,5 217,5
9 275 BRADY CHEX 1 ARTINGHELLI  PIETRO IMPRESA AGRICOLA CUOGHI 72 72 73 72,5 73 217,5
9 289 DOCTOR ZIP NIC 1 RZEPKA SYLVIA ZIP NIC PARTNERS 72,5 72,5 72,5 72,5 72,6 217,5

13 415 AB CAPTAIN BADGER 1 ANGELUCCI STEFANO ANGELUCCI QH 71,5 72 73 72 73 217
13 339 CUSTOM BLACKBERRY 1 BRIGHENTI DAVIDE ABATI RICCARDO 72,5 72 73 72 72,5 217
13 270 LIL TWIST WHIZ 1 DALLA POZZA CRISTIAN BEVILACQUA FABRIZIO 72 73 72 73 72 217
13 215 PC JABA COFFEE DOK 1 CORDIOLI NICOLA ISASCA GIANPIERO 73 72 72,5 72 72,5 217
13 312 OT JACS ON THE MOON 1 LENDI GENNARO TOSCANI OLIVIERO 72 72,5 72,5 73 71,5 217
18 135 MISTER OLENA KID 1 SCHMITT VOLKER LAUDENKLOS ULRICH 72,5 72 72,5 71 72 216,5
18 233 SKEETS FLAMIN 1 HUDSON MATTHEW GOLA ENZO 71,5 72,5 72,5 71,5 72,5 216,5
20 479 CISCOS EYEOFTHESTORM 1 FISK MOREY BERGMANN MARTIN 72 71,5 72 72 72,5 216
20 252 QUIET WHIZ 1 FRASSA' ALESSANDRO AMBROSINI MAURIZIO 72,5 72,5 71,5 72 71,5 216
20 246 FREE DUN IT ROOSTER 1 PIAZZI MIRKO AZ AGR CA' ANTINORI - GIOVANNUCCI GIOVA 70 73 72 72 72 216
23 311 THE COCKED GUN 1 LENDI GENNARO MERCURI GILDO E GIULIANO 71 72,5 72 72 71,5 215,5
24 513 LITTLE GOLD SAILOR 1 FERRI STEFANO TACCHIA GIORGIO 71,5 72 71,5 72,5 71 215
24 325 MY HOLLYWOOD ENDING 1 FONTANA MASSIMILIANO FERRARINI LUCIO 72,5 71,5 72 71,5 71,5 215
24 167 RS FONDADORES O'LENA 1 LARCOMBE SHAUNA SCHUMACHER CORINNA 72,5 71 72 71,5 71,5 215
24 322 NICS IN TOWN 1 FONCK BERNARD DE BRUIN ROY 72 70 72 71,5 71,5 215
24 320 DIAMOND CAT FIFTY 1 FONCK BERNARD DE BRUIN ROY 71,5 71 72 72,5 71,5 215
29 140 SPARK N WHIZ 1 ORLANDINI PAOLO LUGA QH 70 71,5 71,5 72 71,5 214,5
29 263 PEPTOS LIL BINGO 1 SCHOPFER MARKUS BRAAM QUARTER HORSES 71 71 71,5 73,5 72 214,5
29 229 BANK THAT SHINE 1 ARRIGHI FRANCESCO CASTRUCCI ANDREA 73 70 72 71,5 71 214,5
32 480 GUNNERS DOLL 1 FISK MOREY SARL LA MAQUELINE 70,5 71 71,5 71,5 71,5 214
32 168 GUNNERS ENTERPRISE 1 LARCOMBE SHAUNA SCHUMACHER CORINNA 71 71,5 71,5 71 71,5 214
32 130 CP SURPRISE 1 VAN EYCK TOM VERHULST PAUL 71 72 71,5 70,5 71,5 214
32 188 ARC LATEST SOPHIE BH 1 CHIOLDO PIERLUIGI ARCESE PAOLA 71,5 71,5 72 71 70,5 214
32 196 SHINE ON RUFF 1 KRONSTEINER RUDI VERMEIREN INGRID 70,5 72 71 71,5 71,5 214
37 177 DREAMN BOUT CHICS 1 BURKHARDT FRIEDEMANN BURKHARDT FRIEDEMANN 71,5 72 71 70,5 71 213,5
37 441 WIMPYS LITTLE YANKEE 1 PREVOSTI ROBERTO TROLETTI GIANFRANCO 71,5 69 71,5 71 71 213,5
39 169 SPARKIN TINSEL 1 LARCOMBE SHAUNA SCHUMACHER CORINNA 72 71 72 70 70 213
39 313 ROOSTER IN SUGAR 1 LENDI GENNARO VETERE MARIO 72 71 71 71 70,5 213
39 134 TARIPRISE 1 SCHMITT VOLKER STORZ SEBASTIAN 71 70 72 70,5 71,5 213
39 189 ARC HOLLENA CEE 1 CHIOLDO PIERLUIGI ARCESE PAOLA 71 71 71 71,5 70,5 213
39 115 WIMPYS MINX 1 RAMSEY CLINT ROLESKA KATARZYNA 71,5 71,5 71 70,5 70 213
44 210 SUN OLENAS RED CHICKA 1 GAMPER MARTIN NASCHER SYLVIA 69,5 71,5 71 71 70,5 212,5
44 153 SHINING STEP 1 MORAWITZ MARKUS RATSCHEW DANIELA 70,5 72,5 71 71 70,5 212,5
44 455 LIL RUF NGREAT SSTAR 1 SANDIJCK MICHEL DE BRUIN ROY 71 71 71 70 70,5 212,5



44 154 A SPARKLING GLO 1 MORAWITZ MARKUS EICHBERGER JHP 71,5 70 71 71,5 70 212,5
44 118 DOCS OAK HICKORY 1 LORENZONI ALDO BARBE' RENATO 72 71 70,5 70,5 71 212,5
49 256 LIVE OUT LOUD 1 MEACCI ADRIANO X.0. REINING HORSES 70 70,5 71,5 71 70,5 212
49 257 GIVE ME A SHOT 1 MEACCI ADRIANO AZ. AGR. MAZZOLA SANDRO 70,5 71,5 70 71 70,5 212
49 395 HR ITS WIMPY TIME 1 PETTINARI MARCO RETORNAZ JOEL 72 71 71 70 70 212
52 255 SHOWTIME GOTTA GUN 1 MEACCI ADRIANO X.0. REINING HORSES 71 71 70 70 70 211
52 216 OT TARIS MAY DAY 1 CORDIOLI NICOLA MARTINI CECILIA 70 70,5 70,5 70 70,5 211
52 239 IMA DARK QUEEN BH 1 ARRIGHI FRANCESCO PIRONDI MICHELE 68,5 72 71,5 70 69,5 211
52 300 GS CHICOLENACHEX 1 CIABATTONI ALFREDO CIABATTONI ALFREDO 67 69,5 70,5 71 71,5 211
56 117 ARC FRECKLED 1 LORENZONI ALDO ROSSI MICHELA 70,5 70 70,5 70 70 210,5
56 500 SHEZA STRAIT SHOOTER 1 GAUTHIER JONATHAN FARRANC JEROME 70,5 70,5 70 69,5 70 210,5
56 387 RED GAME GAMAY 1 BERTOLANI FRANCO OLIVIERI GIANLUCA 70 69,5 70 71 70,5 210,5
56 199 GREAT GUEVARA 1 OBERHOLLENZER JASMINE PONTISSO ENTERPRISES 69,5 69,5 70,5 70,5 70,5 210,5
60 290 NEW JACK BENITA 1 RZEPKA SYLVIA ARTNER FRANZ 70,5 69,5 68,5 70,5 70 210
60 334 SENTIMENTAL SHINE 1 ALLEN DOUGLAS G. STERNBERG FRANCESCA 70 70 69,5 70 70 210
62 143 ARC SURPRISE OAK 1 SCHMITT VOLKER ARCHI PARTNERSHIP 72,5 70,5 70 68 69 209,5
62 386 PEPPITA SAILOR 1 BERTOLANI FRANCO OLIVIERI GIANLUCA 69 69 70,5 71 70 209,5
62 276 CUSTOM SNAPPER LENA 1 ARTINGHELLI  PIETRO BACCANELLI/SOLDO 68,5 70 71 69,5 70 209,5
62 260 ARC ROPERS SPARKLE 1 FONTANA GUGLIELMO VANNI FRANCESCA 69,5 69 70 70 70 209,5
66 473 DOUBLE MOON WHEEL 1 REGHEZZA DIEGO LIVI FABRIZIO/REGHEZZA DIEGO 70,5 70 69,5 69 69,5 209
66 302 FROZEN LYNX 1 CIABATTONI ALFREDO CIABATTONI DOMENICO 70 68,5 70,5 69 70 209
68 467 OLENA JOE CODY 1 POLESEL FABIO POLESEL FABIO 69,5 71 70 69 69 208,5
68 494 FROZEN PEPPYS 1 CASCIARO DONATO LIBERATI ROSSELLA 70 69 69,5 69,5 69,5 208,5
70 391 FB PRESCRIPTION PIE 1 RUGGERI MASSIMILIANO ANELLI ALESSANDRO 69 69,5 68 70 69 207,5
71 362 FB EYED JAC 1 COLACICCO RAFFAELE CARACCIOLO/LUKACS 68 69 69 69,5 68,5 206,5
71 421 I MA CINDY MOST 1 CLIMINTI FRANCO MICHELETTO DINO 68,5 69,5 67 69 69 206,5
71 158 SUNDANCE SNAPPER JAC 1 MANZI MARCO SALERNI KARIM 69 69 68,5 68 69 206,5
74 340 GM SMART BUENO 1 BRIGHENTI DAVIDE BORTOLOTTO ANTONIO 67,5 68 68,5 69 69 205,5
74 110 ARC GIRL CHIC N GOLD 1 CANU MASSIMILIANO CARRARINI GABRIELE 68,5 69 67,5 68,5 68,5 205,5
76 116 SHINING WHIZ 1 RAMSEY CLINT ROLESKA KATARZYNA 68,5 68 66 66 67 201
77 478 HICKORY VINTAGE 1 FISK MOREY LA MESA PERFORMANCE HORSES 67 67 68 66,5 66,5 200,5
78 388 OLENA JACKIE 1 BERTOLANI FRANCO RUFFONI GIULIA 0 0 68,5 70 68,5 137
79 418 HICKORY LEO ROOSTER 1 SAPIGNI DANIELE PIGINI LUCA 0 0 0 0 0 0
79 449 ML GREAT SPIRIT 1 LATORRE EUGENIO LATORRE EUGENIO 0 0 0 0 0 0
79 422 BINGO BO SUN 1 CLIMINTI FRANCO ROSSO FRANCO 0 0 0 0 0 0
79 531 FRECKLES DUN CHIC 1 ROSENBERG ELAN WILDE JOANNE 0 0 0 0 0 0

MATURITY INT OPEN SCORE FOR THE FINAL 213

1 141 DUN IT WIZ JERRY 1 ORLANDINI PAOLO LUGA QH 72 73 73 72,5 72,5 218
2 275 BRADY CHEX 1 ARTINGHELLI  PIETRO IMPRESA AGRICOLA CUOGHI 72 72 73 72,5 73 217,5
3 215 PC JABA COFFEE DOK 1 CORDIOLI NICOLA ISASCA GIANPIERO 73 72 72,5 72 72,5 217
4 233 SKEETS FLAMIN 1 HUDSON MATTHEW GOLA ENZO 71,5 72,5 72,5 71,5 72,5 216,5
5 246 FREE DUN IT ROOSTER 1 PIAZZI MIRKO AZ AGR CA' ANTINORI - GIOVANNUCCI GIOVA 70 73 72 72 72 216
5 252 QUIET WHIZ 1 FRASSA' ALESSANDRO AMBROSINI MAURIZIO 72,5 72,5 71,5 72 71,5 216
7 325 MY HOLLYWOOD ENDING 1 FONTANA MASSIMILIANO FERRARINI LUCIO 72,5 71,5 72 71,5 71,5 215
7 167 RS FONDADORES O'LENA 1 LARCOMBE SHAUNA SCHUMACHER CORINNA 72,5 71 72 71,5 71,5 215
7 513 LITTLE GOLD SAILOR 1 FERRI STEFANO TACCHIA GIORGIO 71,5 72 71,5 72,5 71 215



10 140 SPARK N WHIZ 1 ORLANDINI PAOLO LUGA QH 70 71,5 71,5 72 71,5 214,5
10 229 BANK THAT SHINE 1 ARRIGHI FRANCESCO CASTRUCCI ANDREA 73 70 72 71,5 71 214,5
12 168 GUNNERS ENTERPRISE 1 LARCOMBE SHAUNA SCHUMACHER CORINNA 71 71,5 71,5 71 71,5 214
12 188 ARC LATEST SOPHIE BH 1 CHIOLDO PIERLUIGI ARCESE PAOLA 71,5 71,5 72 71 70,5 214
12 505 RICKIE CODY PINE 023 1 FERRI STEFANO BONZANO MANUEL 71 70 71,5 71,5 71,5 214
12 130 CP SURPRISE 1 VAN EYCK TOM VERHULST PAUL 71 72 71,5 70,5 71,5 214
16 177 DREAMN BOUT CHICS 1 BURKHARDT FRIEDEMANN BURKHARDT FRIEDEMANN 71,5 72 71 70,5 71 213,5
16 441 WIMPYS LITTLE YANKEE 1 PREVOSTI ROBERTO TROLETTI GIANFRANCO 71,5 69 71,5 71 71 213,5
18 189 ARC HOLLENA CEE 1 CHIOLDO PIERLUIGI ARCESE PAOLA 71 71 71 71,5 70,5 213
18 115 WIMPYS MINX 1 RAMSEY CLINT ROLESKA KATARZYNA 71,5 71,5 71 70,5 70 213
18 169 SPARKIN TINSEL 1 LARCOMBE SHAUNA SCHUMACHER CORINNA 72 71 72 70 70 213
21 154 A SPARKLING GLO 1 MORAWITZ MARKUS EICHBERGER JHP 71,5 70 71 71,5 70 212,5
21 118 DOCS OAK HICKORY 1 LORENZONI ALDO BARBE' RENATO 72 71 70,5 70,5 71 212,5
21 153 SHINING STEP 1 MORAWITZ MARKUS RATSCHEW DANIELA 70,5 72,5 71 71 70,5 212,5
21 455 LIL RUF NGREAT SSTAR 1 SANDIJCK MICHEL DE BRUIN ROY 71 71 71 70 70,5 212,5
25 395 HR ITS WIMPY TIME 1 PETTINARI MARCO RETORNAZ JOEL 72 71 71 70 70 212
26 291 RIETTAS TWO EYED SUN 1 DENK GISELA DENK GISELA 70,5 68,5 71 69,5 71 211
26 239 IMA DARK QUEEN BH 1 ARRIGHI FRANCESCO PIRONDI MICHELE 68,5 72 71,5 70 69,5 211
26 216 OT TARIS MAY DAY 1 CORDIOLI NICOLA MARTINI CECILIA 70 70,5 70,5 70 70,5 211
26 300 GS CHICOLENACHEX 1 CIABATTONI ALFREDO CIABATTONI ALFREDO 67 69,5 70,5 71 71,5 211
30 456 SHINING SLIDE 1 ANTONUTTI VALENTINO GRC HORSES 70,5 70,5 70,5 69,5 69,5 210,5
30 199 GREAT GUEVARA 1 OBERHOLLENZER JASMINE PONTISSO ENTERPRISES 69,5 69,5 70,5 70,5 70,5 210,5
30 431 MISS PEPPILENA 1 VENEZIA SILVIA SZOKE JULIANA 71 70 70,5 70 69 210,5
30 500 SHEZA STRAIT SHOOTER 1 GAUTHIER JONATHAN FARRANC JEROME 70,5 70,5 70 69,5 70 210,5
30 117 ARC FRECKLED 1 LORENZONI ALDO ROSSI MICHELA 70,5 70 70,5 70 70 210,5
35 324 ARC TURBINE ROPERS 1 BARON FRANCESCA GUIDA GIORGIO 70 71 69,5 70 70 210
35 334 SENTIMENTAL SHINE 1 ALLEN DOUGLAS G. STERNBERG FRANCESCA 70 70 69,5 70 70 210
37 276 CUSTOM SNAPPER LENA 1 ARTINGHELLI  PIETRO BACCANELLI/SOLDO 68,5 70 71 69,5 70 209,5
37 260 ARC ROPERS SPARKLE 1 FONTANA GUGLIELMO VANNI FRANCESCA 69,5 69 70 70 70 209,5
39 410 SPIKEMOOR 1 LUCCHINA CHRIS LIUZZI PABLO ALBERTO 69,5 68,5 70 69,5 70,5 209
39 302 FROZEN LYNX 1 CIABATTONI ALFREDO CIABATTONI DOMENICO 70 68,5 70,5 69 70 209
39 375 GK HOLLYWOODSHOWTIME 1 BRUCEK LUKAS SHOOTING STAR QUARTER HORSES 69,5 69,5 68,5 70 70 209
39 473 DOUBLE MOON WHEEL 1 REGHEZZA DIEGO LIVI FABRIZIO/REGHEZZA DIEGO 70,5 70 69,5 69 69,5 209
43 467 OLENA JOE CODY 1 POLESEL FABIO POLESEL FABIO 69,5 71 70 69 69 208,5
43 376 WHIZTER CHIC 1 BRUCEK LUKAS KLAUS TERESA 68,5 70 70,5 70 68,5 208,5
43 494 FROZEN PEPPYS 1 CASCIARO DONATO LIBERATI ROSSELLA 70 69 69,5 69,5 69,5 208,5
43 457 BRIGA MONEY 1 ANTONUTTI VALENTINO GRC HORSES 69,5 69,5 70 69,5 69,5 208,5
47 391 FB PRESCRIPTION PIE 1 RUGGERI MASSIMILIANO ANELLI ALESSANDRO 69 69,5 68 70 69 207,5
48 301 BOY KALIN OAK DELMAS 1 FERRARA ALBERTO MODESTINO EMANUELA 68,5 68,5 69,5 69,5 69 207
49 421 I MA CINDY MOST 1 CLIMINTI FRANCO MICHELETTO DINO 68,5 69,5 67 69 69 206,5
49 158 SUNDANCE SNAPPER JAC 1 MANZI MARCO SALERNI KARIM 69 69 68,5 68 69 206,5
49 362 FB EYED JAC 1 COLACICCO RAFFAELE CARACCIOLO/LUKACS 68 69 69 69,5 68,5 206,5
52 342 KRK DIAMOND DITTO 1 BELLANI MASSIMO MENNELLA GIULIA 68,5 68,5 69,5 69 68,5 206
53 110 ARC GIRL CHIC N GOLD 1 CANU MASSIMILIANO CARRARINI GABRIELE 68,5 69 67,5 68,5 68,5 205,5
53 147 HIT IT OUT 1 KUHNEL HENRY HERZER DOROTHEE 69 69 68,5 67,5 68 205,5
55 338 HOT LITTLE STEP 1 MODESTINO EMANUELA CASTIGLIA A.- MORICHI R. 67,5 67,5 68 70 69,5 205
56 423 PG LITTLE JEWEL 1 PAVONI ALESSANDRO FERRO SALVATORE 67,5 67 68 69,5 69 204,5
57 331 LEAN WITH A STAR 1 BOCCHIERI DANIELE CAREZANA ANNA 68 67,5 67,5 68 69 203,5



57 121 RS KIMON OLENA 1 MARTINI WALTER BIFFI SAMANTHA 67,5 68 67,5 69,5 68 203,5
59 116 SHINING WHIZ 1 RAMSEY CLINT ROLESKA KATARZYNA 68,5 68 66 66 67 201
60 152 KEA CHEX 1 MELLINI PAOLO BOVONE MASSIMILIANO 65 65,5 65,5 67,5 67 198
61 527 PEGGYGOLDLYNX 1 NAPOLITANO ANDREA FARINA MAURIZIO 66 65 67 65,5 66 197,5
61 174 ML INFRA RED 1 MANARA FRANCESCA FLORIO GIUSEPPE 65,5 64,5 66 67 66 197,5
63 477 DUTCH SUPER PRISE 1 BARAGLIA LUCA GALASSO FRANCESCO 66 63,5 65,5 60 60,5 189,5
64 422 BINGO BO SUN 1 CLIMINTI FRANCO ROSSO FRANCO 0 0 0 0 0 0
64 333 GO DANIEL ALITO 1 FRANCESCATO DANIELE CIGNETTI GIOVANNI 0 0 0 0 0 0
64 531 FRECKLES DUN CHIC 1 ROSENBERG ELAN WILDE JOANNE 0 0 0 0 0 0
64 418 HICKORY LEO ROOSTER 1 SAPIGNI DANIELE PIGINI LUCA 0 0 0 0 0 0

MATURITY LTD OPEN SCORE FOR THE FINAL 207,5

1 233 SKEETS FLAMIN 1 HUDSON MATTHEW GOLA ENZO 71,5 72,5 72,5 71,5 72,5 216,5
2 513 LITTLE GOLD SAILOR 1 FERRI STEFANO TACCHIA GIORGIO 71,5 72 71,5 72,5 71 215
3 505 RICKIE CODY PINE 023 1 FERRI STEFANO BONZANO MANUEL 71 70 71,5 71,5 71,5 214
4 177 DREAMN BOUT CHICS 1 BURKHARDT FRIEDEMANN BURKHARDT FRIEDEMANN 71,5 72 71 70,5 71 213,5
5 132 MUY BUENO STARLIGHT 1 RINALDI GIOVANNI SAMUSO MARIANO 70,5 71,5 71 70,5 71 212,5
6 228 KPR SECOLITA 1 VEDOVATO MATTEO SENTINELLI FABIO 70,5 70,5 70,5 70 70,5 211,5
7 170 NIMBLE STAR WARS 1 SCHUMACHER CORINNA SCHUMACHER CORINNA 70 69 71 71 70 211
7 291 RIETTAS TWO EYED SUN 1 DENK GISELA DENK GISELA 70,5 68,5 71 69,5 71 211
9 431 MISS PEPPILENA 1 VENEZIA SILVIA SZOKE JULIANA 71 70 70,5 70 69 210,5
9 412 FROZEN MY HEART 1 BERTI ROBERTO SOLA NICOLA 70 70 70,5 70,5 70 210,5
9 235 PRIDE BUENONIC 1 HUDSON MATTHEW GANDOLFI SILVIA 70 69,5 70,5 70 70,5 210,5
9 456 SHINING SLIDE 1 ANTONUTTI VALENTINO GRC HORSES 70,5 70,5 70,5 69,5 69,5 210,5

13 472 ICENAUER 1 FASANELLI SABINO FASANELLI SABINO 70 68 70 70 70 210
13 324 ARC TURBINE ROPERS 1 BARON FRANCESCA GUIDA GIORGIO 70 71 69,5 70 70 210
13 165 POCO RUF PEPPY 1 GINA MARIA SCHUMACHER CORINNA 70 68,5 70 70 70,5 210
16 413 SPARKED IN THE SHADE 1 BERTI ROBERTO SABATINO GIANCARMINE 70 70,5 70 69,5 69,5 209,5
16 234 PEP OLENA CHEX 1 HUDSON MATTHEW VERCESI CARLO 69,5 70 70 69,5 70 209,5
18 410 SPIKEMOOR 1 LUCCHINA CHRIS LIUZZI PABLO ALBERTO 69,5 68,5 70 69,5 70,5 209
18 375 GK HOLLYWOODSHOWTIME 1 BRUCEK LUKAS SHOOTING STAR QUARTER HORSES 69,5 69,5 68,5 70 70 209
20 457 BRIGA MONEY 1 ANTONUTTI VALENTINO GRC HORSES 69,5 69,5 70 69,5 69,5 208,5
20 427 ARC MR DOCTOR WITCH 1 COLANTONI FABIO COLANTONI FABIO 69,5 69 68,5 70 70 208,5
20 376 WHIZTER CHIC 1 BRUCEK LUKAS KLAUS TERESA 68,5 70 70,5 70 68,5 208,5
23 471 FRECKLES DUN TWISTIN 1 SCURIATTI FABIO SCURIATTI FABIO 69,5 68 68,5 70 70 208
24 171 HICKORYS RICOCHET 1 KLEIN VERENA VERENA KLEIN REINERS 69,5 68,5 68,5 69,5 69,5 207,5
24 357 SPARK BRIGHT 1 MADER ANDREA MADER ANDREA 69 69 69,5 69,5 69 207,5
26 221 LJ GREATSHININGROSE 1 VILLANI ALBERTO VILLANI ALBERTO 68,5 68 69,5 69 69,5 207
26 347 LEO SUGARS PRAISE 1 CHERUBINI MAURO CHERUBINI MAURO 68 68 70 69 70 207
26 301 BOY KALIN OAK DELMAS 1 FERRARA ALBERTO MODESTINO EMANUELA 68,5 68,5 69,5 69,5 69 207
29 184 TOO CUTETASKEET 1 BIANCHI MASSIMO CIOLI  GIOVANNI 69,5 69 68 68,5 69 206,5
30 127 DC EASTER SPAT 1 VILLA MASSIMO PANZERI IVO 70 67 68 69 69 206
30 156 PRETTY MR OLENA 1 MONDINI GIORGIO CAIMI FEDERICA 69 68,5 69 68,5 68 206
30 342 KRK DIAMOND DITTO 1 BELLANI MASSIMO MENNELLA GIULIA 68,5 68,5 69,5 69 68,5 206
33 161 BALDY STARLIGHT 1 PAGLIARINI ANGELO PAGLIARINI ANGELO 68,5 68 69 68,5 68,5 205,5
33 147 HIT IT OUT 1 KUHNEL HENRY HERZER DOROTHEE 69 69 68,5 67,5 68 205,5
33 547 SNAPPY DEL GALLO 1 VENEZIA SILVIA BONADEO FRANCESCO 67 68,5 67,5 69,5 69,5 205,5



33 522 RS POWER GOLD LABEL 1 MALAGNINO MASSIMILIANO TESTA ROBERTO 68,5 68,5 68,5 68,5 69 205,5
33 475 DORO BILLY 1 TUZAKOV ALEX SEITH ANNA 68,5 68,5 67,5 68,5 70 205,5
38 338 HOT LITTLE STEP 1 MODESTINO EMANUELA CASTIGLIA A.- MORICHI R. 67,5 67,5 68 70 69,5 205
38 450 ML SOLO PHENOMENAL 1 CEGLIA NUNZIO MORETTI ROBERTO 69 67,5 67,5 68,5 69,5 205
38 262 BAR JAY DOC OLENA 1 BECATTINI FRANCESCO BECATTINI FRANCESCO 67,5 67,5 68 69,5 69,5 205
41 190 ARC TUEBULENCE OUT 1 CASTIGLIA ANTONIO CASTIGLIA A.- MODESTINO E. 68 66,5 68 68,5 69 204,5
41 423 PG LITTLE JEWEL 1 PAVONI ALESSANDRO FERRO SALVATORE 67,5 67 68 69,5 69 204,5
41 464 ROYAL TRINITY GEM 1 BORETTI GIOVANNI BORETTI GIOVANNI 68,5 68 68 68 68,5 204,5
44 284 BS MISS WIZZY BAR 1 MANUCCI ANDREA COLLELUORI GIUSEPPE 67,5 68,5 67 68 69,5 204
44 183 SAILIN WHIND 1 BIANCHI MASSIMO CIOLI  GIOVANNI 68,5 67 67 69 68,5 204
44 122 WEST COAST OAK 1 MARTINI WALTER BIFFI SAMANTHA 68 67,5 67 68,5 69 204
47 533 AB ONE BREEZY CALS 1 CESTARI FABIANO PIAZZOLLA GIULIO SALVATORE 67,5 68 67,5 69 68 203,5
47 121 RS KIMON OLENA 1 MARTINI WALTER BIFFI SAMANTHA 67,5 68 67,5 69,5 68 203,5
47 331 LEAN WITH A STAR 1 BOCCHIERI DANIELE CAREZANA ANNA 68 67,5 67,5 68 69 203,5
47 508 SPAT CODY OAK 1 FERRI STEFANO PIOMBO GIADA 68 67,5 67,5 68 68 203,5
51 332 SUPRISING CHIC OLENA 1 REISS NAAMA REISS NAAMA 68 66,5 67 68,5 68 203
51 546 GENUINE REDSPOT 1 BARON FRANCESCA RAFFAGNATO LORIS 67 67 69 67,5 68,5 203
51 318 GUN SMOKE DENNIS 1 KRAETSCHMAR JULIA KRAETSCHMAR JULIA 67,5 65,5 67,5 68 70 203
51 405 FLASH ADVOCATE 1 SALOMONE CLAUDIA CLEMENTONI ANDREA ADELCHI 68 67 67 69 68 203
55 425 RED DUALENIUM 1 SOLA NICOLA SOLA NICOLA 68,5 67,5 67,5 67,5 67,5 202,5
56 128 SLIDE ENTERPRISE 1 VILLA MASSIMO PEDRONCELLI ALICE 68 66 67,5 67,5 67 202
56 344 MIFI MAGIC FLOWER 1 PIROVANO MAURO ARRIGO MASSIMO 67,5 66,5 68 67 67,5 202
56 465 THE LAST SAMURAI 1 BORETTI GIOVANNI PLATAROTA LAURA 66,5 67,5 67,5 67 68 202
56 399 DEE MEGA POWER 1 MAIMONE MAURO MAIMONE MADDALENA 66,5 67,5 66 68,5 68 202
60 503 LEOS JAC OLENA 1 MERONI GERMANO GRAZIOLI PATRIZIA 66,5 68 67,5 66 67,5 201,5
61 474 SELAH BLUE 1 TUZAKOV ALEX STOP LISTEN PARTNERS 67,5 67,5 68 65,5 66 201
61 396 PLAY MR LINTON 1 CHEMOLLI LUCA MIORI NAZARENA 66 67 67,5 67,5 66,5 201
61 146 ENTERPRISE STORMITA 1 KUHNEL HENRY HERZER DOROTHEE 66,5 67,5 66,5 67 68 201
64 157 DD DEBBY OLENA 1 DELLA VALLE CARLO DELLA VALLE CARLO 67 66,5 66,5 67 67,5 200,5
65 241 MY MAJOR SURPRISE 1 BARZAGHI LEONARDO BARZAGHI LEONARDO 68 67 67 66 66 200
65 529 STARLIGHT PLEASE 1 TINN ROMANA D'ANGELO VINCENZO 67 67,5 66 65 67 200
67 287 HANZO TWISTER SMART 1 PALMARINI SILVIO CAVATORTA FRANCALBERTO 65,5 63,5 66,5 67,5 66 198
67 152 KEA CHEX 1 MELLINI PAOLO BOVONE MASSIMILIANO 65 65,5 65,5 67,5 67 198
69 527 PEGGYGOLDLYNX 1 NAPOLITANO ANDREA FARINA MAURIZIO 66 65 67 65,5 66 197,5
69 174 ML INFRA RED 1 MANARA FRANCESCA FLORIO GIUSEPPE 65,5 64,5 66 67 66 197,5
71 240 MISS TIMELESS DOC 1 COCCIA PIERPAOLO BUCCI FERRUCCIO 65,5 65 65 66 65,5 196
71 227 ARC CODY CHARADE 1 VILLANI ALBERTO RIGHI LUCA 64,5 64 66 65,5 66 196
73 222 BABCOCKSPLAYBOY 1 VILLANI ALBERTO CAPPELLI DANIA 64,5 64 66 65 66,5 195,5
74 477 DUTCH SUPER PRISE 1 BARAGLIA LUCA GALASSO FRANCESCO 66 63,5 65,5 60 60,5 189,5
75 283 FROZEN LITTLE 1 MANUCCI ANDREA RAPATTONI CHRISTIAN 57,5 59 57,5 58,5 54 173,5
76 401 SANITA WHIZ 1 SACCHI MORENO AZ. AGR. CODAZZI & MARONI 0 0 0 0 0 0
76 470 ITS DAYS LIKE THESE 1 SCURIATTI FABIO SCURIATTI FABIO 0 0 0 0 0 0
76 535 DEANOS LIL WHIZ 1 BELLANI MASSIMO FLETCHER JOHN 0 0 0 0 0 0
76 175 FLASH BERRY LADY 1 MANARA FRANCESCA MANARA FRANCESCA 0 0 0 0 0 0
76 333 GO DANIEL ALITO 1 FRANCESCATO DANIELE CIGNETTI GIOVANNI 0 0 0 0 0 0
76 285 RS MACALLAN JAC 1 MANUCCI ANDREA BUCCI FERRUCCIO 0 0 0 0 0 0
76 424 SON OFASMARTBUCK 1 SOLA NICOLA ASD CAVALLI E SPORT 0 0 0 0 0 0


